
Page 1 to 31

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023576-2024 

Contract

NTCA Flexible Procurement Agreement for Children
and Young People's framework

North Tyneside Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-023576

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044b23  

Published 29 July 2024, 12:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Tyneside Council

Quadrant East, The Silverlink North

North Tyneside

NE27 0BY

Contact

Mrs Joanna Elliott

Email

joanna.elliott@northtyneside.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1916434351

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023576-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023576-2024
mailto:joanna.elliott@northtyneside.gov.uk


Page 2 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/
http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 31

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NTCA Flexible Procurement Agreement for Children and Young People's framework

Reference number

DN716461

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NTCA Flexible Procurement Agreement for Children and Young People's framework

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £50,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Child Poverty Prevention

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 31

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The principal purpose of the Child Poverty Prevention Programme (CPPP) is to build on the

work currently being undertaken by Newcastle, Northumberland, and North Tyneside local

authorities to systematically address the causes of child poverty across the North of Tyne. In

consultation with partners, a programme of work comprised of four pillars has been

developed:

Pillar 1: Funding an innovative programme of poverty interventions in schools across the

North of Tyne

Pillar 2: Financial support through the school gate

Pillar 3: Working with employers to tackle child poverty

Pillar 4: The Critical 1,001 days

The project addresses the symptoms of child poverty through Pillar 1, supports families

directly to assist in building financial resilience through Pillar 2 and works with employers to

further address some of the causes of child poverty through Pillar 3. Pillar 4 is focussed on

the first critical 1,001 days to mitigate the impact of socio-economic disadvantage on our

youngest residents.

The NTCA child poverty prevention programme is currently fully-funded through NTCA’s



Page 5 to 31

Investment Fund.

Minimum contract value for this lot is £10,000 and maximum is £750,000

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality as detailed in the documents / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Quality only used / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Education Improvement

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NTCA’s Education Improvement Programme forms part of our Education, Skills and



Page 6 to 31

Inclusion portfolio and exemplifies a commitment to thinking creatively and progressively

about the widest implications of an inclusive economy. We are dedicated to giving everyone

the opportunity to thrive - to achieve and access good jobs, working with businesses, civil

society, and our residents to achieve this.

Our current programme of work has 3 objectives:

• School Improvement

• Support the professional development of our teachers and school leaders

Responding to local priorities

Minimum contract value for this lot is £10,000 and Maximum is £750,000

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Quality only used / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 31

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-009157

/Notice/009157-2024


Page 8 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Child Poverty Prevention

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 23 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 21 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 23 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Cedarwood Trust

Cedarwood Avon Avenue

North Shields

NE29 7QT



Page 9 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Challenging Education

53 Kingsmead

Staffordshire

DE13 0FQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Children North East

89 Denhill

Newcastle

NE15 6QE



Page 10 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Citizen Advice Gateshead

The Davidson Building

Gateshead

NE8 1BG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Groundwork North East

Unit 14 Parsons Court

Newton Aycliffe

DL5 6ZE



Page 11 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HIgh Kicks CIC

26 Athol Gardens

Whitley Bay

NE25 9DN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

International Centre for Life

Times Square

Newcastle

NE1 4EP



Page 12 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Launchpad for Literacy

6 Low Cross Street

Crowle

DN17 4NE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Livability

1 Coburg Street

Gateshead

NE8 1NS



Page 13 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Love, Amelia

3 Glaholme Road

Sunderland

SR1 2NX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Newcastle United Foundation

Diana Street

Newcastle

NE4 6BQ



Page 14 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Newcastle Welfare Rights Service

Room WF18 Westgate Community College

Newcastle

NE4 9LU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

North Tyneside CAB

Camden House

North Shields

NE30 1ND



Page 15 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northern Learning Trust

Beaminster Way

Newcastle

NE3 2ER

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northumbria Citizens Advice

Sovereign House Jubilee Industrial Est

Ashington

NE63 8UG



Page 16 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rise North East

Royal Quays Business Centre

North Shields

NE29 6DE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SME Centre for Excellence

19 Main Street

Newcastle

NE20 9NH



Page 17 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Society Matters CIC

The Davidson Building Swan Street

Gateshead

NE8 1BG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Streetwise Young People’s Project

Unit 3, Blackfriars Court

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE1 4XB



Page 18 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Children’s Foundation

Sir James Spence Institute

Newcastle

NE1 4LP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Prince’s Trust

53-58 Blandford Sq

Newcastle

NE1 4HZ



Page 19 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

YMCA North Tyneside

Church Way

North Shields

NE29 0AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,000,000



Page 20 to 31

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Education Improvement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 21 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Association of Education Advisors

Monarch Road

Newcastle

NE4 7YB



Page 21 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eating Distress North East

65 Westgate Road

Newcastle

NE1 1SG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Keyfund Federation Limited

Higham Pl

Newcastle

NE1 8AF



Page 22 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mortal Foods YMCA Northumberland

North View

Ashington

NE63 9XQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OASES

Esh Winning

Durham

DN7 9BE



Page 23 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NEAT Academy Trust

Orion Business Park

North Shields

NE29 7ST

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

North East Learning Trust

Peterlee

Co Durham

SR8 1AU



Page 24 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Newcastle City Council for and Behalf of Tyne & Wear Archives and Museums

Blandford Square

Newcastle

NE1 4JA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Difference Education Ltd

Portman Place

Bethnal Green

E20PX



Page 25 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Voice 21

Sugar House Lane

Stratford

E15 2RB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Groundwork North East

Aycliffe Business Park

Newton Aycliffe

DL5 6ZE



Page 26 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

International Centre for Life

Scotswood Road

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE1 4EP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Newcastle United Foundation

Diana Street

Newcastle

NE4 6BQ



Page 27 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northumbria Citizens Advice

Jubilee Industrial Est

Ashington

NE63 8UG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rise North East

Coble Dean

North Shields

NE29 6DE



Page 28 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SME Centre for Excellence

Ponteland

Newcastle

NE20 9NH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Streetwise Young People’s Project

Dispensary Lane

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE1 4XB



Page 29 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Prince’s Trust

53-58 Blandford Sq

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE1 4HZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

YMCA North Tyneside

Church Way

North Shields

NE29 0AB



Page 30 to 31

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Launchpad for Literacy

6 Low Cross Street

Crowle

DN17 4NE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,000,000



Page 31 to 31

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice Technology and Construction Court

Court 7 Rolls Building

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T22:22:16+0100
	TCPDF




